CH \$65.00 4865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM861926 Stylesheet Version v1.2

MERGER

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/19/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUILFORD MILLS, LLC		12/19/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lear Corporation	
Street Address:	21557 TELEGRAPH ROAD	
City:	SOUTHFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48033	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4865271	GUILFORD PERFORMANCE TEXTILES
Registration Number:	4902277	GUILFORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Hope V. Shovein

Address Line 1: 150 W. Second Street, Suite 400N
Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067-3846

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEAR53326TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hope V. Shovein
SIGNATURE:	/hope v shovein/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Merger 3 - Guilford Mills, LLC to Lear Corporation#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008291 FRAME: 0790

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:04 PM 12/21/2016 FILED 02:04 PM 12/21/2016

STATE OF DELAWARE STATE OF DELAWARE SR 10167201672 - File Number 2114668 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Fursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6 Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Lear Corporation
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
imited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Guilford Mills, LLC
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.
EHIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is
OURTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2016 at 11:59 pm EST
TFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, MI 48033
, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
IXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation
on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.
SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's Certificate of Incorporation
N WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a authorized officer, the
By: 2/Ulm Just L. Authorized Officer
Name; William P. McLaughlin
Print or Type
Title: Vice President, Globai Tax & Trade

DB144 - 08/27/2017 C.T. System Online

RECORDED: 12/18/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008291 FRAME: 0791